PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| SURGICAL DESIGN SOLUTIONS, LLC | 03/30/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KCI MEDICAL RESOURCES | |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ZEPHYR HOUSE, MARY STREET | |
| Internal Address: | P.O. BOX 709, GT | |
| City: | GRAND CAYMAN | |
| State/Country: | CAYMAN ISLANDS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11646918 |
| Application Number: | 12661293 |
| Patent Number: | 7699831 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262 7831300

Email: jdunaway@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel D. Ryan

Address Line 1: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | KCI MISC |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Patrick J. Fleis |

Total Attachments: 5

source=kci-surgical designs assignment#page1.tif

source=kci-surgical designs assignment#page2.tif

source=kci-surgical designs assignment#page3.tif

source=kci-surgical designs assignment#page4.tif

source=kci-surgical designs assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 026214 FRAME: 0678 OP \$120.00 11646918

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is dated as of March 2011 (this "Assignment") between SURGICAL DESIGN SOLUTIONS, LLC (the "Assignor"), and KCI MEDICAL RESOURCES, an unlimited company organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, but resident in the Cayman Islands, with its principal place of business located at Zephyr House, Mary Street, P.O. Box 709 GT, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a certain Assignment Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Assignment Agreement"), the Assignee has agreed to purchase all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all Assigned Patents (as defined in the Assignment Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "Assigned Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the representations, warranties and covenants contained in the Assignment Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. The Assignor sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, and the Assignee purchases from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents including, without limitation, all claims for past infringement, all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and foreign corresponding patents that may issue therefrom and all renewals and extensions of any of them. This Assignment is in accordance with and is subject to all of the terms and conditions set forth in the Assignment Agreement (which Assignment Agreement shall govern in the event of a conflict between the terms hereof and those set forth in the Assignment Agreement).
- 2. <u>Cooperation and Recordation</u>. The Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate with the Assignee as reasonably necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the Assignee in the Assigned Patents. The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions as the Assignee, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Assignment. The Assignor agrees that the Assignee may record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and such other offices foreign to the United States as the Assignee deems necessary, and shall be responsible for all expenses and costs associated therewith.
- 3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be construed by and governed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to and choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.

4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart to this Assignment.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

SURGICAL DESIGN SOLUTIONS,
LLC

Ву:_____

Name: Title:

KCI MEDICAL RESOURCES

Name: Adriano Cito

Title: Vice President- Finance

-IN-WITNESS-WHEREOF, the undersigned-have-caused this Assignment to beexecuted as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized. SURGICAL DESIGN SOLUTIONS,

LLC

By:_

KCI MEDICAL RESOURCES

Name: Adriano Cito

Title: Vice President-Finance

SCHEDULE I

ASSIGNED PATENTS

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 7,699,831
- 2. United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/646,918
- 3. United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/661,293

14942338

PATENT REEL: 026214 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 05/03/2011